Village of South Blooming Grove

มีเกตรถุการสะทั่ง อน มีเป็น 14, 2006 P.O. Box 295 Blooming Grove, New York 10914 (845)-782-2600 Fax (845)-782-2601 www.villageofsouthbloominggrove.com

Snow Emergency 3pm 1-6-24 thru 6a 1-8-24

#1 - No Parking within the Municipal Roadway during any winter weather event or Snow Emergency.

Please check the Villages website for Snow Emergency postings from October 15th to April 15th of each season - It will contain additional winter parking regulations.

The Village and/or it's Highway Department will not be responsible for damage to any vehicle or personal property that is within the municipal roadway during a winter weather event or Snow Emergency.

#2 - Do not put any snow from your residential driveway and/or property into the municipal roadway.

The Villages Code Enforcement Officer will issue a summons if it is determined that a Resident is blatantly placing snow within the municipal roadway and therefore causing a hazard.

- #3 Mailboxes: Please make sure that your mailbox and its support post are "structurally" sound for normal municipal snowplowing operations. The Village will not be responsible for mailbox damage due to normal plowing operations.
- #4 All Vehicles and personal belongings must be kept back a minimum of 10' from the curb line as to allow for normal plowing operations. The Village will not be responsible for any vehicles or personal belongings that are within the Villages municipal "Right of Way".

Thanks,
George Stoll Pres.
George Stoll Construction Inc.
CSB Contractors Inc.